



STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

)

)

)

In the Matter of

BENJAMIN PRESCOTT TRYK,

State Bar No. 253299.

Case No. 14-O-05936 (14-O-06385; 15-O-13129)-MC (S246003)

ORDER RE MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO PASS MPRE

On February 7, 2019, Respondent Benjamin Prescott Tryk filed a motion to extend time within which to pass the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination (MPRE). Respondent asserts that he is scheduled to take the MPRE on March 23, 2019, and he expects the results in late April 2019. Respondent seeks an extension until at least May 31, 2019, to provide proof of passage of the exam. On February 20, 2019, the Office of Probation filed a response to Respondent's motion, stating it does not oppose a short extension of time until May 10, 2019.

The court has carefully considered the motion and response. Good cause having been shown, Respondent's motion to extend time within which he must provide proof of passage of the MPRE to the Office of Probation is **GRANTED**. (Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.162(B).) Respondent is ordered to provide proof of passage of the MPRE to the Office of Probation by **May 31, 2019**.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March _//_, 2019

MANJARI CHAWLA Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Court Specialist of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on March 11, 2019, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER RE MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO PASS MPRE

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

JEROME FISHKIN FISHKIN & SLATTER LLP 1575 TREAT BLVD #215 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on March 11, 2019.

Vincent Au Court Specialist State Bar Court